OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

December 9, 1966

El Paso Natural Gas Company

P. O. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas 79999

Attention: Mr. T. W. Bittick

Administrative Order NWU-541

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a 326.40-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
Section 30: W/2 (Lots 1, 2, 3, 4,
E/2 W/2)

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your Huerfants Unit Well No. 125, located 1700 feet from the North line and 1040 feet from the West line of said Section 30.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Order No. R-1670-C, as amended, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/GMH/esr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs United States Geological Survey - Farmington Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

December 15, 1966

El Paso Natural Gas Company

P. O. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas 79999

Attention: Mr. T. W. Bittick

Re: Administrative Order NWU-541

Gentlemen:

Please correct the second paragraph of the above order to reflect the name of the well as your <u>Huerfano</u> Unit Well No. 125.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/GMH/esr

CC: Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs United States Geological Survey - Farmington Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe